TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc.		03/22/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McGraw-Hill Global Education Holdings LLC			
Street Address:	vo Penn Plaza			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10121			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 123

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75503608	CLASSROOM IMPACT
Serial Number:	77487981	DISTRICT LEADER'S PODCAST: LEADING TODAY FOR SUCCESS TOMORROW
Serial Number:	85728977	MCGRAW-HILL EDGE
Serial Number:	85832839	MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION
Serial Number:	85637547	MCGRAW-HILL SPOT
Serial Number:	85674687	ARE YOU M-POWERED?
Registration Number:	3545172	ARIS (ASSESSMENT, REVIEW, AND INSTRUCTION SYSTEM)
Serial Number:	85148269	CHILD CARE TODAY: BECOMING AN EARLY CHILDHOOD PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3428892	CLASSIC EDITION SOURCES
Registration Number:	3981924	CONNECT LEARN SUCCEED
Serial Number:	85558827	DISCOVER WHAT'S POSSIBLE
Registration Number:	4203012	EASY
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0364

OP \$3090.00 755

Registration Number:	3642582	EZ TEST ONLINE				
Registration Number:	1543315	EZ-TEST				
Registration Number:	3561938	GRADEGURU				
Registration Number:	1466331	GREGG				
Registration Number:	1774073	IRWIN				
Registration Number:	1718118	IRWIN				
Registration Number:	3610427	LABCAM				
Registration Number:	3613944	LABCAM				
Serial Number:	77841536	LABSMART				
Serial Number:	85839656	LEARNSMART ADVANTAGE				
Registration Number:	4275834	M				
Serial Number:	85228457	M EDUCATE				
Registration Number:	4295654	M IS MOTIVATION. M IS MOMENTUM. M IS MOVING FORWARD. M IS MCGRAW-HILL.				
Registration Number:	4295726	M POWERS U				
Registration Number:	4275837	M WE LISTEN				
Registration Number:	4275839	M WE LISTEN				
Registration Number:	3581133	MATHZONE				
Serial Number:	85848997	MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CONNECT				
Serial Number:	85853216	MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CREATE				
Registration Number:	3988680	MCGRAW-HILL CONNECT				
Registration Number:	3712990	MC GRAW HILL CONNECT				
Registration Number:	4230305	MCGRAW-HILL CREATE				
Serial Number:	77860760	MCGRAW-HILL ESSENTIALS				
Serial Number:	77123877	MCGRAW-HILL IRWIN				
Serial Number:	85634033	MCGRAW-HILL ITEACH				
Registration Number:	4211147	MCGRAW-HILL LEARNSMART				
Registration Number:	2957088	MCGRAW-HILL NETGRADE				
Serial Number:	85409224	MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO SPACE				
Serial Number:	85409225	MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO SPACE ARTTALK				
Registration Number:	4259039	MCGRAW-HILL WORKFORCE CONNECTS				
Registration Number:	3316236	MCGRAW HILL MCGRAW-HILL IRWIN				
Registration Number:	2970092	MCGRAW-HILL'S HOMEWORK MANAGER				
Registration Number:	3424239	MCGRAW-HILL'S HOMEWORK MANAGER PLUS				
Serial Number:	85227303	MCONNECT				

REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0365

Serial Number:	85227302	MEDUCATE			
Serial Number:	85370601	ON BOARD			
Serial Number:	85513821	ONBOARD			
Registration Number:	3456404	PAGEOUT			
Registration Number:	1757501	PRIMIS			
Registration Number:	4099234	ROUND TABLE VIEWPOINTS			
Registration Number:	4099235	ROUNDTABLE VIEWPOINTS			
Registration Number:	3474619	S CLASSIC EDITION SOURCES			
Registration Number:	3686681				
Registration Number:	2963151	SIMNET			
Serial Number:	85721679	SMARTBOOK			
Serial Number:	85721682	SMARTBUILDER			
Registration Number:	3646806	STARTING OUT!			
Serial Number:	85590450	SUPER-ADAPTIVE LEARNING TECHNOLOGY			
Registration Number:	1073592	TRENDLINE			
Registration Number:	4226282	5 STEPS TO A 5			
Registration Number:	4222453	5 STEPS TO A 5			
Registration Number:	4005477	ACCESSANESTHESIOLOGY			
Registration Number:	3957935	ACCESS ANESTHESIOLOGY			
Registration Number:	4308676	ACCESS EMERGENCY MEDICINE			
Registration Number:	4305149	ACCESS EMERGENCY MEDICINE			
Registration Number:	4073447	ACCESSENGINEERING			
Registration Number:	4065962	ACCESS ENGINEERING			
Registration Number:	3875931	ACCESS MEDICINE			
Registration Number:	3875930	ACCESSMEDICINE			
Registration Number:	4005473	ACCESS PHARMACY			
Registration Number:	3957937	ACCESSPHARMACY			
Registration Number:	4120756	ACCESS PHYSIOTHERAPY			
Registration Number:	4073448	ACCESSPHYSIOTHERAPY			
Registration Number:	4133928	ACCESS SCIENCE			
Registration Number:	2478414	ACCESSCIENCE			
Registration Number:	4005483	ACCESSSURGERY			
Registration Number:	3957936	ACCESS SURGERY			
Registration Number:	4077961	ACCESS PEDIATRICS			
Registration Number:	4077958	ACCESSPEDIATRICS			

REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0366

	3585804	CASE FILES				
Registration Number:	4001164	DEMYSTIFIED				
Registration Number:	3925209	DEMYSTIFIED				
Registration Number:	3034369	DEMYSTIFIED				
Registration Number:	4095883	DIAGNOSAURUS				
Registration Number:	3973708	EVIL GENIUS				
Registration Number:	2503637	FIRST AID FOR THE				
Registration Number:	4146428	HACKING EXPOSED				
Serial Number:	85485016	HARRISON MEDICINA				
Registration Number:	4042148	HARRISON'S				
Serial Number:	85202718	HARRISON'S				
Registration Number:	1785459	INTERNATIONAL MARINE				
Registration Number:	3820188	ISPEAK				
Registration Number:	3195916	JUST THE FACTS				
Registration Number:	3200705	JUST THE FACTS				
Registration Number:	4127993	MCGRAW HILL LANGE				
Registration Number:	4082288	LANGE				
Registration Number:	3341044	LANGE Q&A				
Serial Number:	85740182	ONETOUCH AUTOMATION				
Serial Number:	85740186	ONE TOUCH AUTOMATION				
Registration Number:	1236246	OSBORNE				
Registration Number:	3998035	PAEASY				
Registration Number:	3997961	PAEASY				
Registration Number:	4055297	PERFECT PHRASES				
Registration Number:	4163138	PRACTICE MAKES PERFECT				
Registration Number:	4138996	PRACTICE PLUS				
Registration Number:	1128980	PRETEST				
Registration Number:	4001790	QUICK STEPS				
Registration Number:	4001789	QUICK STEPS				
Registration Number:	4042146	RADREVIEWEASY				
Registration Number:	3997968	RADREVIEWEASY				
Registration Number:	1168301	SCHAUM'S OUTLINE SERIES				
Registration Number:	4065952	TAB				
Registration Number:	4065951	TAB				
Registration Number:	3003547	THE BAFFLED PARENT'S GUIDE TO				
lı	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK				

	3548514	A PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT E-NEWSLETTER FOR FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCES
Registration Number:	3957920	SCHAUM'S
Serial Number:	85832830	MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION
Registration Number:	3336509	ARIS
Registration Number:	3610428	
Registration Number:	4206814	EASY
Registration Number:	4256045	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9148219072

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Segall

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor
Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05842-809437-000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre Clarke				
Signature:	/deirdreclarke/				
Date:	03/29/2013				

Total Attachments: 24

source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page1.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page2.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page3.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page4.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page5.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page6.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page7.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page8.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page9.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page10.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page11.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page12.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page13.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page14.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page15.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page16.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page17.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page18.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page19.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLIC#page?0.tif

REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0368

source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page21.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page22.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page23.tif source=assignmentMCGRAWHILLCOMPANIES to MCGRAWGLOBALEDUCATIONHOLDINGSLLC#page24.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 2 day of March, 2013, by and between The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc., a New York corporation with an address of 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and McGraw-Hill Global Education Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of Two Penn Plaza, New York, NY 10121 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, including the registrations and applications therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to sell and assign, and Assignee wish to purchase and assume, the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby severally acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, including all registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith. This assignment is made in connection with the transfer of the business to which the Marks pertain.
- 2. The Assignor further grants to Assignee the right to recover damages and all other relief for all infringements of the Trademark that have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other encumbrances.
- 3. The Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee all necessary documents and take all necessary actions reasonably requested by the Assignee from time to time to confirm or effect the assignments set forth in this Assignment, or otherwise to carry out the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, by entering into individual assignment agreements by Assignor and Assignee for purposes of filing or otherwise evidencing the assignments set forth in this Agreement with the applicable national, international and regional trademark registration offices; provided, however, that nothing contained herein shall obligate Assignor to incur any cost or pay any expense in connection therewith.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written. MCGRAW-HILL GLOBAL EDUCATION HOLDINGS LLC THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES, INC. Name: David Kraut Title: Vice President STATE OF **N** On this day of Much , 2013, before me personally appeared to T to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the entities upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. PAULA BIERNACKI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01B16096409 WITNESS my hand and official seal Qualified in New York County
My commission expires Commission Expires July 28, 20 STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF NEW YORK) On this David Kraut, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the entities upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal My commission expires:__ LINDA WIDMER Notary Public, State of New York No.01WI4985714

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires August 26, 2013

Schedule A

	e Status: 👯	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date:	Business Unit.
	registered	75/502 609	2 267 122	3_100_00	MHGE
States	registered	73/303,008	2,207,132	3-Aug-33	WITIGE
United					
States	registered	77/487,981	3,668,339	18-Aug-09	MHGE
A		2004.402	2 400 245	12.406	NALICE
Argentina	registered	2691482	2,490,215	13-Aug-96	MHGE
Uruguay	registered	281609	281609	20-Aug-97	MHGE
China	registered	8619853	8619853	14-Sep-11	MHGE
Bolivia	registered	49794-A	49794-A	5-Mar-95	MHGE
Chile	registered	638716	694705	5-Apr-94	MHGE
Colombia	registered	85916	85916	28-Oct-85	MHGE
Colombia	registered	315842	58051	19-May-00	MHGE
Costa Rica	registered	1900-4928416	49284	4-Jun-75	MHGE
Dominican					
Rep.	registered	23256	23256	12-Aug-74	MHGE
Ecuador	registered	783-74	724-75	19-Jul-74	MHGE
Honduras	registered	3432/97	73597	16-Mar-99	MHGE
Mexico	registered	382472	382472	31-Aug-90	MHGE
Mexico	registered	252853	672429	28-Sep-00	MHGE
Nicaragua	registered	2588	2588	7-Mar-75	MHGE
Panama	registered	87280	87280	14-Dec-98	MHGE
Paraguay	registered	113315	280986	5-Mar-75	MHGE
Peru	registered	38315	38315	20-May-81	MHGE
Uruguay	registered	1787369	270886	22-Aug-96	MHGE
		<u> </u>	1112503	28-Jul-09	MHGE
	pending	1,594,210			MHGE
	pending	85/728.977			MHGE
					MHGE
**					MHGE
					MHGE
Brazil					MHGE
					MHGE
-		840434146			MHGE
Canada	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHGE
	United States United States Argentina Uruguay China Bolivia Chile Colombia Costa Rica Dominican Rep. Ecuador Honduras Mexico Mexico Nicaragua Panama Paraguay Peru Uruguay Mexico Canada United States Argentina Argentina Argentina Bermuda Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil	United States registered United States registered Argentina registered Uruguay registered China registered Bolivia registered Colombia registered Colombia registered Costa Rica registered Costa Rica registered Dominican Rep. registered Ecuador registered Mexico registered Mexico registered Nicaragua registered Panama registered Paraguay registered Peru registered Uruguay registered Mexico registered Paraguay registered Paraguay registered Peru registered Argentina pending Argentina pending Argentina pending Argentina pending Argentina pending Argentina pending Brazil pending Brazil pending Brazil pending Brazil pending Brazil pending Brazil pending	United States registered 75/503,608 United States registered 77/487,981 Argentina registered 2691482 Uruguay registered 8619853 Bolivia registered 49794-A Chile registered 638716 Colombia registered 85916 Colombia registered 1900-4928416 Dominican Rep. registered 783-74 Honduras registered 3432/97 Mexico registered 382472 Mexico registered 252853 Nicaragua registered 2588 Panama registered 87280 Paraguay registered 113315 Peru registered 38315 Uruguay registered 1012707 Canada pending 1,594,210 United States pending AWAITED Argentina pending AWAITED Argentina pending AWAITED Bermuda Brazil pending 840434103 Brazil pending 840434120 Brazil pending 840434120	United States registered 75/503,608 2,267,132 United States registered 77/487,981 3,668,339 Argentina registered 2691482 2,490,215 Uruguay registered 281609 281609 China registered 8619853 8619853 Bolivia registered 49794-A 49794-A Chile registered 638716 694705 Colombia registered 85916 85916 Colombia registered 315842 58051 Costa Rica registered 1900-4928416 49284 Dominican registered 23256 23256 Ecuador registered 783-74 724-75 Honduras registered 382472 382472 Mexico registered 382472 382472 Mexico registered 2588 2588 Panama registered 87280 87280 Paraguay registered 13315	States registered 75/503,608 2,267,132 3-Aug-99 United States registered 77/487,981 3,668,339 18-Aug-09 Argentina registered 2691482 2,490,215 13-Aug-96 Uruguay registered 281609 281609 20-Aug-97 China registered 4619853 8619853 14-Sep-11 Bolivia registered 49794-A 49794-A 5-Mar-95 Chile registered 638716 694705 5-Apr-94 Colombia registered 315842 58051 19-May-00 Costa Rica registered 1900-4928416 49284 4-Jun-75 Dominican Rep. registered 23256 23256 12-Aug-74 Honduras registered 382472 382472 31-Aug-90 Mexico registered 382472 382472 31-Aug-90 Mexico registered 252853 672429 28-Sep-00 Nicaragua registered 25288<

MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Chile	pending	1047850	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Chile	pending	1047848	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Hong Kong	pending	302530548	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	India	pending	2485414	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Indonesia	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Indonesia	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Indonesia	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Indonesia	AWAITED	AWATIED	MHGE
	Int.			
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Trademark	AWAITED	AWAITED	 MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Kuwait	pending	137826	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Kuwait	pending	137827	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Kuwait	pending	137828	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Kuwait	pending	137829	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Malaysia	pending	2013003012	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Malaysia	pending	2013003008	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Malaysia	pending	2013003009	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Malaysia	pending	2013003007	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Mexico	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Mexico	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Mexico	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Mexico	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Oman	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Pakistan	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Pakistan	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Pakistan	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Pakistan	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Peru	pending	525001	 MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Qatar	AWAITED	AWAITED	 MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Qatar	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Qatar	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Qatar	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Saudi Arabia	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
	Saudi			
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Arabia	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Saudi Arabia	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Saudi Arabia	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	South Africa	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	South Africa	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	South Africa	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE

MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	South Africa	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Taiwan -	pending	102009824	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Thailand	pending	883475	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Thailand	pending	883476	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Thailand	pending	883477	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Thailand	pending	883478	MHGE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	United	, ,		
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	States	pending	85/832,830	MHGE
	UTD Arab			
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Emirates	pending	187507	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	UTD Arab Emirates	pending	187509	MHGE
THE EDUCATION	UTD Arab	pending	107505	92
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Emirates	pending	187511	MHGE
	UTD Arab			
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Emirates	pending	187512	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Venezuela	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Argentina	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Argontino	A1A/AITED	AWAITED	MHGE
(logo) MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Argentina	AWAITED	AWAITED	IVINGE
(logo)	Argentina	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Argentina	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Bermuda	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION (logo)	Brazil	pending	840434030	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Diazn	penang	040454050	WITCE
(logo)	Brazil	pending	840434049	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Brazil	pending	840434065	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	D!!		040404070	MALCE
(logo) MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Brazil	pending	840434073	MHGE
(logo)	Canada	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION			7,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(logo)	Chile	pending	1047847	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Chile	pending	1047846	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	110221/	ئامىدەن	202520520	NALLOS
(logo) MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Hong Kong	pending	302530539	MHGE
(logo)	India	pending	2485415	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION		1		
(logo)	Indonesia	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Indonesia	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE

MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION			······································	
(logo)	Indonesia	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Indonesia	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Int.			
(logo)	Trademark	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Kuwait	pending	137830	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Kuwait	pending	137831	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Kuwait	pending	137832	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Kuwait	pending	137833	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Malaysia	pending	2013003011	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Malaysia	pending	2013003010	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Malaysia	pending	2013003014	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Malaysia	pending	2013003013	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Mexico	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Mexico	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Mexico	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION		41014 - 1		
(logo)	Mexico	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Oman	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Pakistan	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Pakistan	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Pakistan	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Pakistan	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Peru	pending	524998	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Qatar	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Qatar	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Qatar	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION				
(logo)	Qatar	AWAITED	AWAITED	MHGE

(logo)	Arabia					
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Saudi					
(logo)	Arabia	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Saudi					
(logo)	Arabia	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Saudi					
(logo)	Arabia	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION						
(logo)	South Africa	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION						
(logo)	South Africa	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION						
(logo)	South Africa	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION						
(logo)	South Africa	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION						
(logo)	Taiwan	pending	102009823			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION			000			
(logo)	Thailand	pending	883479			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	_, ,,		222422			MUOF
(logo)	Thailand	pending	883480			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION		.,	222424			MUOF
(logo)	Thailand	pending	883481			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	***		000400			MALICE
(logo)	Thailand	pending	883482			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	United	1*	05/022 020			MALICE
(logo)	States	pending	85/832,839			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	UTD Arab		107514			MHGE
(logo) MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Emirates	pending	187514			MINGE
	UTD Arab Emirates	nandina	107516			MHGE
(logo) MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION		pending	187516			MINGE
(logo)	UTD Arab Emirates	pending	187517			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	UTD Arab	pending	10/21/			MITIGE
(logo)	Emirates	pending	187519			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION	Limates	pending	187313		 	WITTOL
(logo)	Venezuela	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHGE
				0040053	14 Nov. 11	
MCGRAW HILL EOS	China	registered	8619852	8619852	14-Nov-11	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL	Mayica	rogistored	202422	610402	24 Aug 00	MUCE
INTERAMERICANA	Mexico	registered	293433	618403	24-Aug-99	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL RYERSON	Canada	registered	767598	TMA457894	24-May-96	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL RYERSON	Canada	registered	762131	TMA465011	25-Oct-96	MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL SELF						
PUBLISHING (and design)	Mexico	registered	1000658	1150896	29-Mar-10	MHGE
. Sociotinto (una acoigit)	United	1 CBISTOTCA	200000	±130030	20 11101 10	1111102
MCGRAW-HILL SPOT	States	pending	85/637,547			MHGE
MCGRAW-HILL'S E-	States	Pending	33,037,317			
COURSES & Design	Mexico	registered	1006037	1107046	19-Jun-09	MHGE
NUEVA EDITORIAL	1	3.000				
INTERAMERICANA	Guatemala	registered	1364	7628	31-Jan-97	MHGE
THE STREET STREET	Jaacomaia	I regiotered	1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	1

NUEVA EDITORIAL						
INTERAMERICANA	Mexico	registered	280124	681139	1-Oct-80	MHGE
OTRO PASO ADELANTE &	Wickled	Tegistered	200321	001100	1 0 3 6 0 0	
Design	El Salvador	registered	20872	20872	18-Mar-98	MHGE
D Colgi.	United	registered	200.2	200,2	20 1114. 50	
ANNUAL EDITIONS	States	registered	73/417,082	1,305,853	20-Nov-84	MHHE
	United	registered	707 127 7002	2,000,000		
ARE YOU M-POWERED	States	pending	85/674,687			MHHE
	United	Pariania	35/07.1,007			
ARIS	States	registered	78/717,848	3,336,509	13-Nov-07	МННЕ
ARIS (ASSESSMENT,				0,000,000		
REVIEW, AND INSTRUCTION	United					
SYSTEM)	States	registered	78/717,866	3,545,172	9-Dec-08	MHHE
CAMINOS A LA CIENCIA	El Salvador	registered	20773	20773	26-Mar-98	MHHE
						
Cap Design	El Salvador	registered	8562	8562	28-Oct-97	MHHE
CHILD CARE TODAY:						
BECOMING AN EARLY			4 504 455			
CHILDHOOD PROFESSIONAL	Canada	pending	1,534,189			MHHE
CHILD CARE TODAY:						
BECOMING AN EARLY	B.4		1404500	4040544	0.11	
CHILDHOOD PROFESSIONAL	Mexico	registered	1191690	1249544	8-Nov-11	MHHE
CHILD CARE TODAY:						
BECOMING AN EARLY	N4		1101501	. 4040545	0.1111	N 41 11 11 F
CHILDHOOD PROFESSIONAL	Mexico	registered	1191691	1249545	8-Nov-11	MHHE
CHILD CARE TODAY:	t to the al					
BECOMING AN EARLY	United	- II 1	05/440.200			NALILIE
CHILDHOOD PROFESSIONAL	States	allowed	85/148,269			MHHE
CLASSIC EDITION COLLDOES	United		77/446 000	2 420 002	12 May 00	N 41 11 1 F
CLASSIC EDITION SOURCES	States	registered	77/116,909	3,428,892	13-May-08	MHHE
CONNECT LEARN SUCCEED	Canada	pending	1,580,240			MHHE
	United					
CONNECT LEARN SUCCEED	States	registered	77/635,939	3,981,924	21-Jun-11	МННЕ
Construye tu Biblioteca						
Digital	Mexico	registered	51558	51242	4-Feb-09	MHHE
CONTEMPORARY	Spain	registered	2557829	2557829	9-Feb-04	MHHE
CONVIVENCIA	El Salvador	registered	8662	8662	28-Oct-97	МННЕ
Design of Microscope	United	7-6,500-54	0002		20 00007	
(LABCAM Logo)	States	registered	78/836,083	3,610,428	21-Apr-09	MHHE
DISCOVER WHAT'S		8.000.00		5,525,125		
POSSIBLE	Canada	allowed	1,566,945			MHHE
DISCOVER WHAT'S	Community		2,000,000			
POSSIBLE	Mark	registered	10716884	10716884	26-Oct-12	MHHE
DISCOVER WHAT'S		810.04				
POSSIBLE	Mexico	registered	1256260	1304100	16-Aug-12	MHHE
DISCOVER WHAT'S	United	8				
POSSIBLE	States	allowed	85/558,827			МННЕ
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Dominican					.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
EASY	Rep.	registered	2010-30577	186260	18-Mar-11	MHHE
	United					
	1	I	1	ļ.	1	

EASV (Stylizod)	Dominican	registered	2010-30576	186439	18-Mar-11	MHHE
EASY (Stylized)	Rep. United	registered	2010-30370	100433	20 (110)	
EASY (Stylized)	States	registered	85/210,854	4,203,012	4-Sep-12	МННЕ
ENTER	Mexico	registered	271432	549160	27-May-97	MHHE
	United				22.1.20	B 4111111
Z TEST ONLINE & Design	States	registered	77/584,501	3,642,582	23-Jun-09	MHHE
EZ-TEST	United States	rogistored	73/675,444	1,543,315	13-Jun-89	MHHE
EZ-1ES1	United	registered	75/075,444	1,343,313	15 Juli 65	
GRADEGURU	States	registered	77/239,829	3,561,938	13-Jan-09	MHHE
	United					
GRADEGURU & Design	States	registered	85/209,848	3,561,938	19-Jul-11	MHHE
GREGG	Brazil	registered	818654627	818654627	25-Oct-05	MHHE
GREGG	Chile	registered	812056	513.41	27-May-88	MHHE
GREGG	Chile	registered	405886	513.411	16-Feb-88	MHHE
GREGG	Colombia	registered	5224	93400	2-Jul-79	MHHE
GREGG	Colombia	registered	5226	93403	2-Jul-79	МННЕ
	Community					
GREGG	Mark	registered	8967143	8967143	14-Sep-10	MHHE
	Dominican				0.1.1.77	D 41 17 15
GREGG	Rep.	registered	26559	26559	8-Jul-77	MHHE
GREGG	Dominican Rep.	registered	26502	26502	28-Jun-77	MHHE
GREGG	Ecuador	registered	8538	987-88	4-May-03	MHHE
GREGG	El Salvador	registered	7469	7469	17-Feb-98	MHHE
			M5231616WZ	1050034	22-Jun-83	MHHE
GREGG	Germany	registered			7-Sep-89	MHHE
GREGG	Guatemala	registered	59075/443129	59075/443129		MHHE
GREGG	Mexico	registered	53146	167889	15-Oct-71	
GREGG	Nicaragua	registered	7916CC	7916CC	23-Jan-78	MHHE
GREGG	Nigeria	registered	43574	43574	10-Jan-90	MHHE
GREGG	Paraguay	registered	3087	308742	15-Nov-77	MHHE
GREGG	Peru	registered	285937	15894	7-Jun-95	MHHE
GREGG	Singapore	registered	6505/82	6505/82	7-Dec-82	MHHE
	Trinidad &					N 41 11 15
GREGG	Tobago	registered	10078	B10078	30-Jun-80	MHHE
CDECC	United Kingdom	ragistared	1186953	1186953	17-Jul-87	МННЕ
GREGG	United	registered	1180933	1180555	17 341 07	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
GREGG	States	registered	73/656,534	1,466,331	24-Nov-87	МННЕ
GREGG	Uruguay	registered	392.163	392.163	18-Nov-87	MHHE
GREGG NOTEHAND &						
Design	Chile	registered	513411	513411	16-Feb-88	MHHE
GREGG NOTEHAND and					c	N 44 11 1-
Design	Argentina	registered	2479291	2030111	6-Jun-05	MHHE
GREGG NOTEHAND and	1	1	1	53719	20-Mar-78	МННЕ

GREGG NOTEHAND and Design	Guatemala	registered	47555	34366	6-Apr-78	МННЕ
	China	registered	2001031405	1949624	14-Dec-04	MHHE
IRWIN			2001031404	1765831	14-May-02	MHHE
IRWIN	China	registered				MHHE
IRWIN	China	registered	2001031403	2017705	14-Feb-06	MILL
IRWIN	United States	registered	74/108,549	1,774,073	1-Jun-93	MHHE
ILAALIA	United	registered	- 1,1200,010			
IRWIN	States	registered	74/800,520	1,718,118	22-Sep-92	MHHE
IRWIN (in Chinese						
Characters)	China	registered	2001099312	1802593	7-Jul-02	MHHE
IRWIN (in Chinese						
Characters)	China	registered	2001099314	1957063	14-Dec-02	MHHE
IRWIN (in Chinese					7 1.1 02	8411115
Characters)	China	registered	2001099316	1800741	7-Jul-02	MHHE
IRWIN (in Chinese	<u> </u>		2001000212	1800740	7-Jul-02	MHHE
Characters)	China	registered	2001099313	1800740	7-341-02	17171112
IRWIN (in Chinese	China	registered	2001099317	1957065	14-Dec-02	МННЕ
Characters) IRWIN (in Chinese	Ciliia	registered	2001033317	1507000		
Characters)	China	registered	2001099315	1802595	7-Jul-02	MHHE
Characters	United					
LABCAM	States	registered	78/836,063	3,610,427	21-Apr-09	MHHE
	United					
LABCAM & Design	States	registered	78/836,101	3,613,944	28-Apr-09	MHHE
LABSMART	Canada	pending	1,469,610			MHHE
	Community					
LABSMART	Mark	registered	8887192	8887192	10-Aug-10	MHHE
LABSMART	Mexico	registered	1107888	1175479	24-Aug-10	MHHE
LABSMART	Mexico	registered	1107886	1175478	24-Aug-10	MHHE
	United					
LABSMART	States	allowed	77/841,536			MHHE
	United		0=/000 5=6			МННЕ
LEARNSMART ADVANTAGE	States	pending	85/839,656			IVITITE
NA G Destant IC 1 A	United	rogistered	85/674,682	4,275,834	15-Jan-13	МННЕ
M & Design (Color)	States United	registered	03/074,002	4,213,034	15 3411 15	,,,,,,,,
M EDUCATE	States	allowed	85/228,457			MHHE
M IS MOTIVATION. M IS	States	unoved _	30, 223, 12			
MOMENTUM. M IS						
MOVING FORWARD, M IS	United					
MCGRAW-HILL.	States	registered	85/675,505	4,295,654	26-Feb-13	MHHE
	United					
M POWERS U	States	pending	85/676,772	4,295,726	26-Feb-13	МННЕ
111 0 11 210 0	United	1				
M WE LISTEN	States	registered	85/675,563	4,275,837	15-Jan-13	MHHE
M WE LISTEN & Design	United					
(Color)	States	registered	85/676,528	4,275,839	15-Jan-13	MHHE
MATHZONE	United	registered	77/165,164	3,581,133	24-Feb-09	MHHE

	States					
A A COR A MALIUL COMMECT		registered	1378683	1378683	31-Mar-11	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT	Australia		1,492,765	TMA831,053	4-Sep-12	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT	Canada	registered	1,492,763	TIVIABUL,000		
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT	Community Mark	registered	9323601	9323601	4-Jan-11	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT	Hong Kong	registered	301693620	301693620	1-Feb-11	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT	Malaysia	registered	2010015449	2010015449	19-Aug-10	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT	Malaysia	registered	2010015450	2010015450	19-Aug-10	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT	Singapore	registered	T1011830J	T1011830J	22-Mar-11	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT	Thailand	registered	777572	BOR53950	23-Aug-10	MHHE
	Thailand	registered	777573	BOR53951	23-Aug-10	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT &	Illallallu	registered	777373	3011030		
Design	Australia	registered	1378682	1378682	31-Mar-11	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT &						
Design	Canada	registered	1,492,764	TMA831,905	13-Sep-12	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT &	Community		000005	กวาวควา	14-Mar-11	МННЕ
Design	Mark	registered	9323635	9323635	14-1/101-11	14111112
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT &	Malaysia	registered	2010015451	2010015451	19-Aug-10	MHHE
Design MCGRAW HILL CONNECT &	Malaysia	registered	2010013431	2010010101		
Design	Malaysia	registered	2010015448	2010015448	19-Aug-10	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT &						
Design	Thailand	pending	777575			MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT &				DODE2052	22 Aug 10	MHHE
Design	Thailand	registered	777574	BOR53952	23-Aug-10	IVITIL
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT &						
Design (in series)	Hong Kong	registered	301693639	301693639	1-Feb-11	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL CONNECT &				·		
Design (in series)	Singapore	registered	T1011831I	T1011831I	26-Apr-11	MHHE
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION						
CONNECT & Design	Australia	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION						
CONNECT & Design	Canada	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHHE
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CONNECT & Design	China	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
	Crima	7,007.00	,,,,,,			
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION	China	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
CONNECT & Design	China	AWAITED	AVAILD			
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION	Community		ALAZED			MHHE
CONNECT & Design	Mark	AWAITED	AWAITED			IAHHIF
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION						МННЕ
CONNECT & Design	Hong Kong	pending	302545399			IVITIE
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION						
CONNECT & Design	India	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHHE

				- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CONNECT & Design	Int. Trademark	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CONNECT & Design	Malaysia	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CONNECT & Design	Malaysia	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CONNECT & Design	Singapore	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CONNECT & Design	Thailand	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CONNECT & Design	Thailand	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CONNECT & Design	United States		85/848,997			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CREATE & Design	Canada	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CREATE & Design	Hong Kong	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CREATE & Design	India	pending	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CREATE & Design	Int. Trademark	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CREATE & Design	Malaysia	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CREATE & Design	Thailand	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION CREATE & Design	United States	AWAITED	85/853,216			МННЕ
MCGRAW-HILL CONNECT	China	registered	9606527	9606527	14-Aug-12	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL CONNECT	China	registered	9606528	9606528	14-Aug-12	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL CONNECT	India	pending	2173889			MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL CONNECT	United States	registered	85/110,958	3,988,680	5-Jul-11	МННЕ
MCGRAW-HILL CONNECT & Design	Canada	registered	1,453,844	TMA800,583	22-Jun-11	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL CONNECT &	Canada	registereu	1,70,044	1147000,000	LE JUII LL	14111111
Design	China	pending	9606530			MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL CONNECT & Design	China	registered	9606529	9606529	14-Aug-12	МННЕ
MCGRAW-HILL CONNECT & Design MCGRAW-HILL CONNECT &	India United	pending	2173890			МННЕ
Design	States	registered	77/531,675	3,712,990	17-Nov-09	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL CREATE	United	registered	77/757,967	4,230,305	23-Oct-12	MHHE

					T	
	States					
MCGRAW-HILL CUSTOM						
PUBLISHING & Design	Mexico	registered	867648	1004588	27-Sep-07	MHHE
	United					·
MCGRAW-HILL ESSENTIALS	States	allowed	77/860,760			MHHE
	United			<u>-</u>		
MCGRAW-HILL IRWIN	States	registered	77/123,877	3,316,962	23-Oct-07	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL ITEACH &	United					•
Design (Color)	States	pending	85/634,033			MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL	United					
LEARNSMART	States	registered	85/346,643	4,211,147	18-Sep-12	MHHE
	United					
MCGRAW-HILL NETGRADE	States	registered	78/337,169	2,957,088	31-May-05	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL OPEN						
PUBLISHING	Mexico	registered	1064876	1184042	15-Oct-10	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL OPEN						
PUBLISHING	Mexico	registered	1101732	1169615	20-Jul-10	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL OPEN						
PUBLISHING (and design)	Mexico	registered	1101725	1179160	14-Sep-10	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL OPEN						
PUBLISHING (and design)	Mexico	registered	1064875	1184041	15-Oct-10	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO	IVIEXICO	registereu	1004673	1104041	13-001-10	IVIDUE
SPACE	Canada	pending	1,541,306			MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO	Cariada	perioning	1,541,500			IVIIIIL
SPACE	China	registered	9916806	9916806	7-Nov-12	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO	Community	. og.occ. ca	332000		7 1107 12	14141111
SPACE	Mark	registered	10220903	10220903	26-Jan-12	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO						
SPACE	Mexico	registered	1207356	1264025	30-Jan-12	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO	United					
SPACE	States	allowed	85/409,224			MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO						=
SPACE ARTTALK (Stylized)	Canada	allowed	1,541,300			MHHE
	Cunada	anowed	1,541,500			IVIIIIL
MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO						
SPACE ARTTALK (Stylized)	China	registered	9916805	9916805	7-Nov-12	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO	Community					
SPACE ARTTALK (Stylized)	Mark	registered	10221018	10221018	26-Jan-12	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO						
SPACE ARTTALK (Stylized)	Mexico	registered	1207355	1264024	30-Jan-12	MULLE
SPACE ANTIAER (Styllzed)	IVIEXICO	registered	120/333	1204024	20-JdH-12	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL STUDIO	United					
SPACE ARTTALK (Stylized)	States	allowed	85/409,225			MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL	United					
WORKFORCE CONNECTS	States	registered	85/488,127	4,259,039	11-Dec-12	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL/IRWIN &	United					
Design	States	registered	77/078,904	3,316,236	23-Oct-07	MHHE
MCGRAW-HILL'S	United					
HOMEWORK MANAGER	States	registered	78/330,603	2,970,092	19-Jul-05	MHHE

MCGRAW-HILL'S HOMEWORK MANAGER PLUS	United States	registered	78/700,510	3,424,239	6-May-08	мнне
MCONNECT	China	registered	9101428	9101428	7-Feb-12	MHHE
MCONNECT	India	pending	2092053			МННЕ
MCONNECT	India	pending	2092054			МННЕ
MCONNECT	India	pending	2092056			MHHE
MCONNECT	India	registered	2092055	2092055	31-Jan-11	МННЕ
MCONNECT	United States	allowed	85/227,303			МННЕ
MCONNECT (Stylized)	India	pending	2138449			MHHE
mEDUCATE	China	registered	9101427	9101427	7-Feb-12	MHHE
MEDUCATE	India	pending	2092057			МННЕ
MEDUCATE	India	pending	2092058			MHHE
MEDUCATE	India	pending	2092059			МННЕ
MEDUCATE	India	pending	2092060			MHHE
MEDUCATE	United States	allowed	85/227,302			МННЕ
ON BOARD	Brazil	pending	831057378			МННЕ
ON BOARD	Canada	allowed	1,535,547			MHHE
ON BOARD	China	pending	9740677			MHHE
	Community		****			
ON BOARD	Mark	registered	10126951	10126951	8-Jan-13	МННЕ
ON BOARD	. Japan	registered	2011-050212	5461346	6-Jan-12	MHHE
ON BOARD	Korea (South)	registered	2011-20648	246839	12-Dec-12	МННЕ
ON BOARD	Puerto Rico	pending	77170			MHHE
ON BOARD	United States	allowed	85/370,601			МННЕ
ON BOARD (stylized)	Canada	pending	1,558,809			MHHE
ON BOARD (stylized)	China	pending	10421004			MHHE
ON BOARD (stylized)	Community Mark	registered	10547172	10547172	4-Dec-12	МННЕ
ON BOARD (stylized)	Japan	registered	2012-000797	5498385	1-Jun-12	MHHE
ON BOARD (stylized)	Korea (South)	pending	2012-778			МННЕ
ON BOARD (stylized)	Puerto Rico	pending	79048			MHHE
ON BOARD (stylized) (in	Dunail	nandina	024246770			MHHE
black & white)	Brazil United	pending	831216778			MHHE
ONBOARD & Design (B/W)	States	pending	85/513,821			MHHE
PAGEOUT	United States	registered	77/147,334	3,456,404	1-Jul-08	MHHE
PRIMIS	Canada	registered	740055	TMA437781	30-Dec-94	МННЕ
PRIMIS	United States	registered	74/128,827	1,757,501	9-Mar-93	MHHE

		<u></u>				
ROUND TABLE	United		77/205 712	4,099,234	14-Feb-12	MHHE
VIEWPOINTS	States	registered	77/285,712	4,033,234	1710012	
ROUND TABLE	United States	registered	77/285,748	4,099,235	14-Feb-12	MHHE
VIEWPOINTS & Design ROUND TABLE	United	registered	777203,7-10	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
VIEWPOINTS Logo	States	registered	77/285,729	3,686,681	22-Sep-09	MHHE
S CLASSIC EDITION	United	108,010,00				
SOURCES	States	registered	77/116,894	3,474,619	29-Jul-08	MHHE
SERIE ENCUENTROS	Mexico	registered	634798	819704	27-Jan-04	MHHE
	United					
SIMNET	States	registered	78/311,752	2,963,151	21-Jun-05	MHHE
SMARTBOOK	Australia	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHHE
SMARTBOOK	Canada	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
SMARTBOOK	China	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHHE
SMARTBOOK	China	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHHE
SMARTBOOK	Hong Kong	pending	302538883			MHHE
	India		2489683			MHHE
SMARTBOOK	····-	pending				MHHE
SMARTBOOK	Malaysia	AWAITED	AWAITED			МННЕ
SMARTBOOK	Malaysia	AWAITED	AWAITED			
SMARTBOOK	Singapore	AWAITED	AWAITED			MHHE
SMARTBOOK	Thailand	pending	884298			MHHE
SMARTBOOK	Thailand	pending	884299			MHHE
	United					NAUTUE
SMARTBOOK	States	pending	85/721,679			MHHE
	United		05/724 602			MHHE
SMARTBUILDER	States United	pending	85/721,682			
STARTING OUT!	States	registered	77/625,966	3,646,806	30-Jun-09	MHHE
	 	registered	,	, ,		
SUPER-ADAPTIVE	United	nonding	85/590,450			MHHE
LEARNING TECHNOLOGY	States United	pending	83/390,430			
TEGRITY	States	registered	75/904,021	2,436,830	20-Mar-01	MHHE
TEGINTI	United	1.08.00.00				
TRENDLINE	States	registered	73/083,026	1,073,592	20-Sep-77	MHHE
YOUR CONNECTION TO						
BETTER GRADES	Canada	pending	1,461,054			MHHE
	Community		000000	020002	25-Feb-11	MHHE-KCP
DYNAMIC GEOMETRY	Mark	registered	9369893	9369893	23-FED-11	WITH IL-KCI
DVALABAIC CEOMATEDY	United States	registered	74/581,950	1,997,870	3-Sep-96	мнне-кср
DYNAMIC GEOMETRY	United	registered	14/301/330	2,007,070		
DYNAMIC STATISTICS	States	registered	76/087,948	2,720,358	3-Jun-03	MHHE-KCP
311000000	United					
FATHOM	States	registered	76/326,993	3,649,100	7-Jul-09	MHHE-KCP
FATHOM DYNAMIC	United				10.5 27	NALULE VCD
STATISTICS	States	registered	76/088,399	3,354,693	18-Dec-07	MHHE-KCP
HQ+ white	United	rogistoros	77/02/ 572	3,958,750	10-May-11	MHHE-KCP
HOT TEXT	States	registered	77/834,573	3,336,730	1 20 17107 22	

						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	United					
KEY CURRICULUM	Kingdom	registered	2192974A	2192974A	28-Apr-00	MHHE-KCP
	United					
KEY CURRICULUM PRESS	Kingdom	registered	2192974B	2192974B	28-Apr-00	MHHE-KCP
	United					
KEY CURRICULUM PRESS	States	registered	75/676,175	2,405,402	21-Nov-00	MHHE-KCP
	United					
KEY TO	States	registered	74/732,422	2,042,908	11-Mar-97	MHHE-KCP
	United					
SKETCHPAD	States	registered	77/279,192	3,798,004	8-Jun-10	MHHE-KCP
	United					
SKETCHPAD LESSONLINK	States	registered	77/334,751	3,962,096	17-May-11	MHHE-KCP
THE GEOMETER'S	United					
SKETCHPAD	States	registered	77/279,185	3,526,489	4-Nov-08	MHHE-KCP
THE GEOMETER'S	United					
SKETCHPAD	States	registered	74/731,316	2,094,130	9-Sep-97	MHHE-KCP
THE KEY TO TRACKER AND	United					
DESIGN	States	registered	77/480,606	3,649,643	7-Jul-09	MHHE-KCP
	United					
5 STEPS TO A 5	States	registered	16-Oct-12	Professional		
	United					
5 STEPS TO A 5 & Design	States	registered	9-Oct-12	Professional		
ACCESS ANESTHESIOLOGY			**************************************			
& Design	Australia	registered	23-Nov-10	Professional		
ACCESS ANESTHESIOLOGY						
& Design	Canada	registered	8-Feb-12	Professional		
ACCESS ANESTHESIOLOGY	United	<u> </u>	7. 1.1.			
& Design	States	registered	10-May-11	Professional		
ACCESS EMERGENCY		<u> </u>	<u>-</u>			
J MEDICINE	Canada	pending		Professional		
ACCESS EMERGENCY						
MEDICINE	South Africa	pending		Professional		
ACCESS EMERGENCY						
MEDICINE	South Africa	pending		Professional		
ACCESS EMERGENCY	United	<u> </u>				
MEDICINE	States	pending		Professional		
ACCESS EMERGENCY	514.00	Роложь		110100101101		
MEDICINE & Design	Canada	pending		Professional		
ACCESS EMERGENCY		PariamiB		T TO TOSOTOTICA		
MEDICINE & Design	South Africa	pending		Professional		
ACCESS EMERGENCY	35447741164	Репипь		1101035101101		
MEDICINE & Design	South Africa	pending		Professional		
		Periania		1 101035101101		
ACCESS EMERGENCY	United					
MEDICINE & Design (Color)	States	pending		Professional		
ACCESS ENGINEERING &						
Design	Australia	registered	15-Oct-12	Professional		
ACCESS ENGINEERING &						
Design	Canada	registered	13-Dec-12	Professional		
ACCESS ENGINEERING &						
Design	India	pending		Professional		

ACCESS ENGINEERING & Design	South Africa	ragistanad	1 44~ 17	Professional
	South Africa	registered	1-Aug-12	Professional
ACCESS ENGINEERING &			4 4 40	5 6 1 1
Design	South Africa	registered	1-Aug-12	Professional
ACCESS ENGINEERING &	United			
Design	States	registered	6-Dec-11	Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	Australia	registered	29-Oct-10	Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	Brazil	pending		Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	Brazil	pending		Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	Canada	pending		Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	China	pending		Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	China	pending		Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &	Community			
Design	Mark	registered	15-Oct-11	Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	Hong Kong	registered	29-Oct-10	Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	India	pending		Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &	Korea			
Design	(South)	registered	5-Sep-12	Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	Mexico	pending		Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	Mexico	registered	16-Apr-10	Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	Mexico	pending		Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &		70.4	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Design	Russia	registered	14-Oct-11	Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &				
Design	Taiwan	pending		Professional
ACCESS MEDICINE &	United	7,,,,,		
Design (color)	States	registered	16-Nov-10	Professional
ACCESS PEDIATRICS &				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Design	Australia	registered	12-Jun-12	Professional
ACCESS PEDIATRICS &				
Design	Canada	registered	23-Feb-12	Professional
ACCESS PEDIATRICS &	Community			
Design	Mark	registered	26-Apr-11	Professional
ACCESS PEDIATRICS &			•	
Design	India	pending		Professional
ACCESS PEDIATRICS &				
Design	Mexico	registered	16-Feb-11	Professional
ACCESS PEDIATRICS &		0		
Design	Mexico	registered	16-Feb-11	Professional
ACCESS PHARMACY &	United	registered	2-Aug-11	Professional
7,00200 1111111111111111	Office	registered	2 Aug 11	1101033101101

Design	States			
ACCESS PHYSIOTHERAPY &			·	
Design	Australia	registered	23-Nov-10	Professional
ACCESS PHYSIOTHERAPY &	Community			-
Design	Mark	registered	23-May-11	Professional
ACCESS PHYSIOTHERAPY &				
Design A SCESS PLANCETURE ARV 6	Norway	registered	8-Aug-11	Professional
ACCESS PHYSIOTHERAPY & Design	South Africa	rogistored	2 Aug 12	Professional
ACCESS PHYSIOTHERAPY &	30utii Africa	registered	2-Aug-12	Professional
Design	South Africa	registered	1-Aug-12	Professional
ACCESS PHYSIOTHERAPY &	United	8		
Design	States	registered	3-Apr-12	Professional
ACCESS SCIENCE & Design	Australia	registered	29-Oct-10	Professional
ACCESS SCIENCE & Design	Canada	registered	8-Feb-12	Professional
ACCESS SCIENCE & Design	South Africa	registered	1-Aug-12	Professional
ACCESS SCIENCE & Design	South Africa	registered	1-Aug-12	Professional
ACOUST BOILINGS OF DESIGN	United	registereu	1 Aug 12	1 To Tessional
ACCESS SCIENCE & Design	States	registered	1-May-12	Professional
ACCESS SURGERY & Design	Canada	registered	26-Nov-12	Professional
	Community	<u> </u>		
ACCESS SURGERY & Design	Mark	registered	23-May-11	Professional
1 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 mm 1 0 mm 1	Korea			
ACCESS SURGERY & Design	(South)	pending		Professional
ACCESS SURGERY & Design	Norway	registered	8-Aug-11	Professional
ACCESS SURGERY & Design	United States	rogistored	10 May 11	Professional
***************************************		registered	10-May-11	
ACCESSANESTHESIOLOGY	Australia	registered	23-Nov-10	Professional
ACCESSANESTHESIOLOGY	Canada United	registered	28-Mar-12	Professional
ACCESSANESTHESIOLOGY	States	registered	2-Aug-11	Professional
ACCESSENGINEERING	Australia	pending	21108 22	Professional
ACCESSENGINEERING	Canada	registered	13-Dec-12	
ACCESSENGINEERING	India		13-Dec-12	Professional Professional
		pending	45.0 : 40	
ACCESSENGINEERING	South Africa	registered	15-Oct-12	Professional
ACCESSENGINEERING	South Africa	registered	24-Nov-10	Professional
ACCESSENGINEERING	United States	registered	20-Dec-11	Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	Australia	pending	70-DCC-11	Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	Brazil	pending		Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	Brazil	pending 		Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	Canada	pending		Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	China	pending		Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	China	pending		Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	Community Mark	registered	19-Apr-11	Professional
, redesolvies in the	Lividik	registered	12 Vh1-11	I rolessional

ACCESSMEDICINE	Hong Kong	registered	29-Oct-10	Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	India	pending		Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	Korea (South)	registered	5-Sep-12	Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	Mexico	pending		Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	Mexico	pending		Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	Mexico	registered	29-Mar-10	Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	Russia	registered	14-Oct-11	Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	Taiwan	pending		Professional
ACCESSMEDICINE	United States	registered	16-Nov-10	Professional
ACCESSPAEDIATRICS	Community Mark	registered	17-Oct-11	Professional
ACCESSPEDIATRICS	Australia	pending		Professional
ACCESSPEDIATRICS	Canada	registered	22-Feb-12	Professional
ACCESSPEDIATRICS	Community Mark	registered	19-Apr-11	Professional
ACCESSPEDIATRICS	India	pending		Professional
ACCESSPEDIATRICS	Mexico	registered	30-Mar-11	Professional
ACCESSPEDIATRICS	Mexico	registered	17-Jan-11	Professional
ACCESSPEDIATRICS	United States	registered	27-Dec-11	Professional
ACCESSPEDIATRICS & Design	United States	registered	27-Dec-11	Professional
ACCESSPHARMACY	United States	registered	10-May-11	Professional
ACCESSPHYSIOTHERAPY	Australia	registered	23-Nov-10	Professional
ACCESSPHYSIOTHERAPY	Community Mark	registered	10-May-11	Professional
ACCESSPHYSIOTHERAPY	Norway	registered	8-Aug-11	Professional
ACCESSPHYSIOTHERAPY	South Africa	registered	3-Oct-12	Professional
ACCESSPHYSIOTHERAPY	South Africa	registered	24-Nov-10	Professional
ACCESSPHYSIOTHERAPY	United States	registered	20-Dec-11	Professional
ACCESSSCIENCE	Australia	pending		Professional
ACCESSSCIENCE	Canada	registered	9-Feb-12	Professional
ACCESSSCIENCE	South Africa	registered	1-Aug-12	Professional
ACCESSSCIENCE	South Africa	registered	1-Aug-12	Professional
ACCESSSCIENCE	United States	registered	14-Aug-01	Professional
ACCESSSURGERY	Canada	registered	20-Jul-12	Professional
ACCESSSURGERY	Community Mark	registered	10-May-11	Professional
ACCESSSURGERY	Korea (South)	pending		Professional

ACCESSSURGERY	Norway	registered	8-Aug-11	Professional
ACCESSEI ID CEDV	United	nociatored	2 Av. 11	Duefessional
ACCESSSURGERY	States United	registered	2-Aug-11	Professional
CASE FILES	States	registered	10-Mar-09	Professional
CENTRO DE NEGOCIOS	Colombia	registered	17-Aug-04	Professional
CENTRO DE NEGOCIOS	Mexico	registered	25-Nov-03	Professional
CENTRO DE NEGOCIOS	Spain	registered	18-Jun-04	Professional
DEMYSTIFIED	Australia	pending		Professional
DEMYŞTIFIED	Brazil	pending		Professional
DEMYSTIFIED	Brazil	pending		Professional
DEMYSTIFIED	Canada	registered	10-Apr-12	Professional
5211110111125	Community	registered	10 Mpi 12	1101033101141
DEMYSTIFIED	Mark	registered	19-Apr-11	Professional
	Korea			
DEMYSTIFIED	(South)	registered	6-Jan-12	Professional
DEMYSTIFIED	United States	registered	27-Dec-05	Professional
SCHIOTIFES	United	registered	27-000-03	TTOTESSIONAL
DEMYSTIFIED	States	registered	26-Jul-11	Professional
DEMYSTIFIED (Stylized)	Australia	pending		Professional
DEMYSTIFIED (Stylized)	Brazil	pending		Professional
DEMYSTIFIED (Stylized)	Brazil	pending		Professional
DEMYSTIFIED (Stylized)	Canada	registered	28-Sep-12	Professional
	Community			
DEMYSTIFIED (Stylized)	Mark	registered	19-Apr-11	Professional
DEMYSTIFIED (Stylized)	Korea (South)	registered	6-Jan-12	Professional
DEIVITSTILLE (Styllzed)	United	registereu	0-Jan-12	Professional
DEMYSTIFIED (Stylized)	States	registered	1-Mar-11	Professional
	United			
DIAGNOSAURUS	States	registered	7-Feb-12	Professional
DIAGNOSAURUS & Design	United States	registered	11-Dec-12	Professional
DIAGNOSAONOS & DESIGN	United	registered	11-060-12	Professional
EVIL GENIUS	States	registered	7-Jun-11	Professional
	United			
FIRST AID FOR THE	States	registered	6-Nov-01	Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Brazil	pending		Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Brazil	pending		Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Canada	registered	14-Nov-12	Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	China	pending		Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	China	pending		Professional
HACKING EVDOCED	Community	no ciata	14 81 40	Duckeeter
HACKING EXPOSED	Mark	registered	14-Nov-12	Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	India	pending		Professional

HACKING EXPOSED	Israel	allowed		Professional
HACKING EXPOSED			2-Mar-12	Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Japan Korea	registered	Z-IVId1-1Z	Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	(South)	pending		Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Lebanon	registered	7-Oct-11	Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Mexico	pending		Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Mexico	pending		Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Russia	registered	5-Jul-12	Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Serbia	registered	25-May-12	Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Taiwan	pending		Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Thailand	pending		Professional
HACKING EXPOSED	Thailand	pending		Professional
	United	·		
HACKING EXPOSED	States	registered	22-May-12	Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Chile	DPB		Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Chile	registered	10-Jan-12	Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Mexico	registered	21-May-12	Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Mexico	registered	21-May-12	Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Mexico	registered	21-May-12	Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Mexico	registered	21-May-12	Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Peru	registered	22-Oct-12	Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Peru	registered	22-Oct-12	Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Peru	registered	22-Oct-12	Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Spain	registered	26-Mar-12	Professional
	United			
HARRISON MEDICINA	States	allowed		Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Venezuela	pending		Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Venezuela	pending		Professional
HARRISON MEDICINA	Venezuela	pending		Professional
HARRISON'S	United States	registered	6-Mar-12	Professional
HAMISONS	United	registered	0-Wai-12	FTOTESSIONAL
HARRISON'S & Design	States	registered	18-Oct-11	Professional
	United			
INTERNATIONAL MARINE	States	registered	3-Aug-93	Professional
ISPEAK	United States	registered	20-Jul-10	Professional
ISI EAR	United	registered	20-341-10	1 Toressional
JUST THE FACTS	States	registered	9-Jan-07	Professional
	United			_
JUST THE FACTS & Design	States	registered	23-Jan-07	Professional
LANGE	Mexico	registered	23-Apr-01	Professional
LANGE	United States	registered	10-Jan-12	Professional
LANGE Q&A	United	registered	20-Nov-07	Professional
LANGE COM	Jinteu	i registereu	20-1400-07	l Torcosional

	States			
MCGRAW-HILL LANGE &	United			
Design	States	registered	17-Apr-12	Professional
	United			PROFESSIONAL
NEW TEACHER GPS	States	allowed		PROFESSIONAL
ONE TOUCH AUTOMATION	United States	pending		PROFESSIONAL
		P		
ONE TOUCH AUTOMATION and Design (color)	United States	pending		PROFESSIONAL
OPEN COMPUTING	Canada	registered	15-Sep-95	PROFESSIONAL
		registered	28-Jan-08	Professional
OSBORNE	Argentina		12-Feb-85	Professional
OSBORNE	Brazil	registered		Professional
OSBORNE	Brazil	registered	2-Jul-85	
OSBORNE	Brazil	registered	12-Feb-85	Professional
OSBORNE	Chile	registered	14-Oct-93	Professional
OSBORNE	Colombia	registered	2-Apr-86	Professional
OCDODNE	Community	nandina		Professional
OSBORNE	Mark	pending	20 4 04	Professional
OSBORNE	Costa Rica	registered	20-Aug-84	
OSBORNE	Costa Rica	registered	18-Apr-85	Professional
OSBORNE .	Dominican Rep.	registered	15-Sep-83	Professional
OSBORNE	El Salvador	registered	17-Feb-98	Professional
OSBORNE	Guatemala	registered	17-Jul-85	Professional
	Mexico	registered	14-Sep-87	Professional
OSBORNE			29-Sep-83	Professional
OSBORNE	Mexico	registered	2-Dec-87	Professional
OSBORNE	Mexico	registered		Professional
OSBORNE	Panama	registered	18-Oct-84	
OSBORNE	Peru	registered	26-Dec-95	Professional
OSBORNE	Portugal	registered	22-Apr-90	Professional
OSBORNE	Portugal	registered	22-Apr-90	Professional
OCDODNE	United	registered	3-May-83	Professional
OSBORNE	States United	registered	3-1v1ay-63	Trotessionar
PAEASY	States	registered	19-Jul-11	Professional
	United			
PAEASY (Stylized)	States	registered	19-Jul-11	Professional
	United		45 N - 2 4 4	Drafaccional
PERFECT PHRASES	States United	registered	15-Nov-11	Professional
PRACTICE MAKES PERFECT	States	registered	 26-Jun-12	Professional
THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	United			
PRACTICE PLUS	States	registered	8-May-12	Professional
PRETEST	Mexico	registered	28-Oct-99	Professional
	United		0.1.00	Du-f1
PRETEST (Stylized)	States	registered	8-Jan-80	Professional

QUICK STEPS	United States	registered	26-Jul-11	Professional
QUICK STEPS	United	registered	20 341 112	
QUICK STEPS & Design	States	registered	26-Jul-11	Professional
RADREVIEWEASY	United States	registered	19-Jul-11	Professional
RADREVIEWEASY (Stylized)	United States	registered	18-Oct-11	Professional
SCHAUM	El Salvador	registered	17-Feb-98	Professional
SCHAUM	Mexico	registered	15-Oct-71	Professional
SCHAUM & Design	El Salvador	registered	28-Oct-97	Professional
SCHAUM & Design	Mexico	registered	23-Dec-92	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Argentina	registered	11-Aug-09	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Bolivia	registered	30-Nov-97	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Brazil	registered	25-Sep-78	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Canada	registered	3-Mar-95	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Chile	registered	30-Mar-08	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Colombia	registered	21-Jun-79	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Colombia	registered	20-Nov-78	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Colombia	registered	20-Nov-78	Professional
JOHNOWIS	Community			
SCHAUM'S	Mark	registered	1-Nov-10	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Costa Rica	registered	20-Mar-78	Professional
0.011111110	Dominican		28-Jun-77	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Rep. Dominican	registered	28-3011-77	Fioressional
SCHAUM'S	Rep.	registered	8-Jul-77	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Ecuador	registered	7-Jul-88	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Guatemala	registered	12-Apr-88	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Iceland	pending		Professional
	Int.			
SCHAUM'S	Trademark	registered	23-Apr-12	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Jamaica	registered	15-Nov-79	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Korea (South)	registered	9-Apr-82	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Nicaragua	registered	20-Feb-78	Professional
	Nigeria	registered	9-Jun-89	Professional
SCHAUM'S SCHAUM'S	Norway	pending	5 3411 65	Professional
		registered	15-Nov-77	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Paraguay	registered	10-Jan-80	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Peru	registered	19-Apr-85	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Portugal	registered	7-Dec-82	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Singapore South Africa		6-Sep-96	Professional
SCHAUM'S	South Africa	registered	23-Mar-98	Professional
SCHAUM'S	South Africa	registered	Z2-MIGI-30	FTOTESSIONAL

SCHAUM'S	Spain	registered	26-May-78	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Switzerland	pending		Professional
SCHAUM'S	Taiwan	registered	16-May-85	Professional
	Trinidad &			
SCHAUM'S	Tobago	registered	30-Jun-80	Professional
	United			
SCHAUM'S	Kingdom	registered	10-Dec-82	Professional
	United			
SCHAUM'S	States	registered	10-May-11	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Uruguay	registered	18-Nov-07	Professional
SCHAUM'S	Venezuela	registered	3-Oct-79	Professional
SPEEDWRITING	Canada	registered	15-Jun-83	Professional
SPEEDWRITING and Design	Canada	registered	26-Sep-69	Professional
	United			
TAB	States	registered	6-Dec-11	Professional
	United			
TAB & Design	States	registered	6-Dec-11	Professional
THE BAFFLED PARENT'S	United			
GUIDE TO	States	registered	4-Oct-05	Professional
A PROFESSIONAL				
DEVELOPMENT E-				
NEWSLETTER FOR FAMILY	United			
& CONSUMER SCIENCES	States	registered	16-Dec-08	Professional
	United			
TEACHER GPS	States	allowed		Professional
	Korea			
APPLETON & LANGE	(South)	registered	26-Sep-91	Professional

RECORDED: 03/29/2013